6.7 On 22 April 2024, the Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting resolved to grant the Board of 

Directors the authority to increase the share capital, against payment, in one or more 

installments, also in divisible form, within the limit of 10% (ten percent) of the pre-existing 

capital, i.e., for a maximum amount of EUR 2,692,629.80 (two million six hundred and 

ninety-two thousand six hundred and twenty-nine/80), in addition to any share premium, to 

be carried out within 5 (five) years from the date of the resolution, through the issue of 

ordinary shares with no indication of par value, having the same characteristics as those in 

circulation and regular dividend rights, with the exclusion or limitation of option rights,